Wh!/lﬁool

27" BUILT-IN ELECTRIC COMBINATION MICROWAVE WALL OVEN

MODELS:

WOC54EC7HBO4 (Black)
WOC54EC7HW04 (White)
WOCB54EC7HS04 (Stainless)
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Illus. llus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts 8 7101P426-60 Screw
W11129957  Instructions, 9 7101P434-60 Screw
Installation 10 W10655463 Bracket, Blower (Left)
W11220320 (Gou\i,gﬁ’) Use & Care W10655462 Bracket, Blower
(Right)
W11108508 Guide, Use & Care
(Microwave Oven) 11 4451758 Block, Foam
12 W10618126 Chassis, Back Divider
W11129946 Sheet, Tech ]
W11097305 Guide, Internet 13 W10318159 Chassis, Cover Top
Connectivity
14 W11037652 Chassis, Cover Top
2 Assembly, Control ’..
Panel (Includes Back 27" WIFI
Overlay)
W11105015 Black
W11105012 White
W11105014 Stainless
3 Skin, Control Panel
W11026968 Black
W11026967 White
W10899876 Stainless
4 W11253187 Appliance Manager,
Copernicus
5 W11200129 Blower
6 W11234541 Antenna
7 W10681157 Cover, Combo Blower
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lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

15  W10655467

W11316032
W11317200
W11356954

W11356968
W11356970
W11356990

W11132989
W11356977

W11356991

313438
4450800
4448664

W10431303
W11356987
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Chassis, Combo Side

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Harness, Main
Harness, Signal
Harness, Fan and
Turntable

Harness, Inverter
Harness, Interlock

Harness,
Communication

Harness, Door Latch

Harness, Cable Tree
Assembly

Harness, Ground
Console Combo
Clip, Harness
Screw, Grounding
Clamp, Conduit
Bag, Hardware

Jumper Harness,
Communication



OVEN PARTS
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Illus.
No.

N

o N o WN

1
12

13
14
15

Part No.

Description

W10681156

W11085298
W11044775
W10618102
W10618131
W10904159
W11246615
W10283021

W10904163

W10495155
W10282961
W10616810

W10318190
W10904162
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Deflector, Chassis

Tube, Vent
Receiver, Hinge
Spacer, Base

Latch, Motorized
Chassis, Top
Assembly, Light
Support, Base (Right)
Deflector, Blower
Vent, Center 27"
Gasket

Cover, Vent Exhaust
Side, Chassis

Back, Chassis

Liner, Oven (Not
Serviceable)

OVEN

lllus.
No.

21
22
23
24

25
26

Part No.

PARTS

Description

W10622170

W11297362
4449751

W10282901

W10327375
W10506345
W10351280
W10283008

W10283020
W10213759
W10351308

W10351278
W11297361

Probe, Sensor

Bulb, Light
Thermostat (TOD)
Base, Chassis
Assembly, Bottom
Vent

Black

White

Stainless

Chassis, Bottom Duct

Support, Base (Left)
Support, Air Channel

Spacer, Chassis
Bottom Duct

Bumper & Screw
Lens, Light

lllus.
No.

27
28
29

30
31
32
33

34

Part No. Description

7101P426-60 Screw

W10254050 Screw

Trim, Side

Black (Left)

Black (Right)
Spacers, Front
Cover, Back Duct
Cover, Connector
Base, Vent Exhaust

W10344483
W10344482
W10347649
W10519707
8285593
W10616809

W11249635 Screw

FOLLOWING PARTS

NOT ILLUSTRATED
W10282945
W10520716

Insulation, Back
Insulation, Wrap
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OVEN DOOR PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

OVEN DOOR PARTS

Description

1 W11383650

2 W10284285

3196183
W10884775
W10320793
W11411963

~N o o~ W

W11428692
W11428685
W11428688
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Assembly, Window
Pack

Spring, Door Glass
Fixation

Screw

Badge

Assembly, Liner
Hinge, Door
Assembly, Door
Black

White

Stainless

lllus.
No.

10
1"
12
13
14

15
16

Part No. Description

Handle, Door
W11022641 Black
W11022642 White
W10880280 Stainless
W11368483 Glass, Inner
W10284297 Bracket, Glass
W10480830 Screw
7101P426-60 Screw
7101P635-60 Screw (Black)
W10653954 Clip, Spring Metal

W10319024 Washer, Door
7101P653-60 Screw

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

17  W11355410 Rail, Door Side (Left)
W11355411 Rail, Door Side (Right)
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INTERNAL OVEN PARTS
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INTERNAL OVEN PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W10260252 Element, Broil 4 7101P434-60 Screw B Wi10282957 Erosshor Hidden
2 W10317431 Rack, Oven 5 7101P426-60 Screw
3 W10318198 Tray, Hidden Bake 7 W11292248 Element, Bake
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CABINET AND STIRRER PARTS
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Illus.
No.

o ok W N

~

10
1
12

CABINET AND STIRRER PARTS

Part No. Description

W11290002 Control, Electric
461967017511 Trim, Side (Left)
W11044584 Trim, Side (Right)

461968973251 Vent, Top
W10692851 Filter, Noise
461967848621 Transformer, Light
(20V)
241908600053 Fuse
4375231 Block, Fuse
461967846741 Thermostat,
Magnetron
W11226473 Magnetron
W10465869 Spring, Lamp
W10490593 Holder, Lamp

06/24/2020

lllus.
No.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25
26

Part No. Description

W10795595 Lamp, Halogen
W10389447 Thermostat
461967848881 Switch
W10876593 Holder, Switch
423107022541 Reflector
423107720491 Lens, Lamp
461967010591 Clip, Spring
461967848971 Motor, Turntable

461967825321 Screw

461968979601 Hinge, Door

W11131760 Assembly, Cooling
Fan

W11237240 Inverter

461967825971 Screw

461967750464 Rod, Push

11

lllus.
No.

27
28

29
30
31
32

33
34

35
36
37

38

Part No. Description

W10128850 Assembly, Sliding Arm
461967570351 Spring, Torsion

461967750494 Support
461967750483 Arm, Sliding
W10460457 Sensor, Humidity
W10358241 Assembly, Interlock
Switch
461967008461 Support, Bottom

461967753742 Adapter, Turntable
Motor

461967510191 Bushing
W10769147 Sealing, Lamp
461967825781 Screw (Shoulder)

423107570871 Spring, Release Rod
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INTERNAL MICROWAVE PARTS
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INTERNAL MICROWAVE PARTS

lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

3 W10545578 Drive, Turntable
4 461967451001 Plate, Cover

1 W11340342 Turntable, Glass
2 W10367316 Ring, Turntable
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TOP VENTING PARTS
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TOP VENTING PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
7 W11037653 Cover, Combo qoQi
1 7101P060-60 Screw Chassis Back Duct 9 W10360516 Rail, Side (Left)
2 4454949 Holder, Fuse (With Hole) 10 W10360518 Rail, Side (Right)
3 7101P426-60 Screw . .
8 W10655466 Chassis, Combo Side :
4 8285593 Cover, Connector (Left) 11; w%;:zg;g g'de‘ B:agket b
upport, Crossbar
5 7101P633-60 Screw (Black) W11037649 Chassis, Combo Side
6 W10017410 Fuse, Time Delay (Right)
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MICROWAVE DOOR PARTS
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MICROWAVE DOOR PARTS

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 8304588BL Cap, Screw 5 Assembly, Outer Door 6 Handle, Door
2 W10359769 Foam, Door Handle W10866277 Black WH°22641 Black
. W11022642 White
3 W10737653 Assembly, Inner Door W10866278 White W10880280 Stainfess
W10866276 Stainless
4 W10480830 Screw 7 W10319024 Washer, Door
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.) PAINT, SPRAY ADHESIVE
lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
72017 White 350930 White 482338 Sealer, Silastic
72032 Black 261900 Citrine White
830864  Black MISCELLANEOUS
lllus.

No. Part No. Description

4448950 Screw, Door
Installation
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